www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 D2D1 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
ON-MACHINE MODULAR I/O
On-machine (IP67) modular I/O does not require an enclosure, allowing it to be mounted directly on the machine.
TURCK on-machine modular I/O offers quick connection and flexible performance.
On-Machine Modular I/O
BL67 System
The BL67 system is a completely modular and connectorized I/O system. With IP67-rated protection,
the BL67 is rugged enough to be mounted directly on the machine, while flexible enough to handle

ar
PRODUCT PAGE
Part number key D3
Gateways D5
Digital I/O slices D7
Analog and specialty I/O slices D9
Bases D11
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 D4D3 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
ON-MACHINE MODULAR I/O
BL 67 - GW - EN - IP - DN -
Modular IO System
67 = On-Machine IP67 System
Environment
Gateway Type
GW = Standard Gateway
PG  = Programmable Gateway (blank) = Modbus® TCP (Programmable Gateway)
Multiprotocol: EtherNet/IP™, Modbus TCP, PROFINET® (standard gateway)
IP = EtherNet/IP™
PN = PROFINET®
EN  = Ethernet
DPV1 = PROFIBUS® DPV1
DP = PROFIBUS-DPVO
DN = DeviceNet™
CO = CANopen
Network
Ethernet Type
DN = DeviceNet™ Master
Subnet Type
Special Connector Options
T = Built-in 7/8-16 UN (minifast ®) tee
  on CANOpen Gateway
BL 67 - 8 DO - 0.5A - P
Modular IO System
67 = On-Machine IP67 System
Environment
Number of IO
1 = 1 Channel
2 = 2 Channels
4 = 4 Channels
8 = 8 Channels
16 = 16 Channels
DI = Digital Inputs
DO = Digital Outputs
XSG = Configurable Digital Inputs or Outputs
AI = Analog Inputs
AO = Analog Outputs
RFID = Radio Frequency Identification
CNT/ENC = High Speed Counter
SSI = SSI Encoder Interface
CVI = CANopen Valve Interface
RS232 =  RS232 Serial
RS485/422  =  RS485 or RS422 Serial
PF = Power Feed
Type of IO
Output Descriptors
0.1A = 100mA outputs
0.5A = 500mA outputs
2A = 2A outputs
R = Relay Outputs
Analog Descriptors
I  = Current
V = Voltage
PT = RTD
TC = Thermocouple
RFID Descriptors
A = Asyclic (PD ident function required)
S = Simple
IO Descriptors
Discrete IO Secondary Descriptor
P    = PNP, positive switching
N   = NPN, negative switching
PD = PNP, positive switching with per port
        Diagnostics
NO = Normally Open Relays
BL67 Gateways Part Number Key
BL67 Slices Part Number Key
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 D4D3 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
DISTRIBUTED I/O SALES GUIDE
O
n-
M
ac
hi
ne
 M
od
ul
ar
BL 67 - B - 1 M16 - 14 - 0.5M -
Modular IO System
67 = On-Machine IP67 System
Environment
Base
B = Base
1 = 1 Connector
2 = 2 Connectors
4 = 4 Connectors
8 = 8 Connectors
Number of Connectors
(blank) = Standard Number for connector
4 = 4 Pins
8 = 8 Pins
14 = 14 Pins
19 = 19 Pins
Number of Pins
Length of built-in Cordset (in meters)
Special Connector Options
P = Paired Base, (eg: in 4M12 standard pinout has
   0 and 4 on first connector, P base has 0 and 1
   on first connector)
VO = Power Feed base that only refreshes Output
        voltage and carries input voltage from previ
        ous segment
VI = Available power pins are directly connected
      to backplane power, not fused by slice.
Type of Connectors
BL67 Bases Part Number Key
M8 = picofast® M8x1
M12 = eurofast® M12x1
M16 = versafast® M16x0.75
M23 = multifast®  M23x1
RSM = male minifast® power connector 7/8-16UN
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 D6D5 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
ON-MACHINE MODULAR I/O
Housing Style Part Number
Slave Functions Master Functions
A
pp
ro
va
ls
EI
P
M
B
TC
P
PN D
P
D
N
CO M
B
TC
P
PC
CC
M
B
RT
U
D
N
CO
BL67-PG-EN-IP x + + + CE, UL
BL67-PG-EN x + + + CE, UL
BL67-PG-EN-IP-DN x + + + x o CE, UL
BL67-PG-EN-DN x + + + x o CE
BL67-PG-DP x + + + CE, UL
BL67-GW-EN x x x CE, UL
BL67-GW-EN-DN x x CE, UL
BL67-GW-EN-IP-DN x x CE, UL
BL67-GW-DPV1 x CE
BL67-GW-DN x CE, UL
BL67-GW-CO x CE, UL
2.913 [74.0]
REF
5.709 [145.0]
REF
3.051 [77.5]
REF
5.315 [135.0]
1.260 [32.0]
Ø.217 [Ø5.5]
2x
BL67 Gateways
•	 IP67 Protection
•	 Suitable for most On-Machine Applications
•	 Some Versions Programmable via CoDeSys V2.3
•	 IEC 61131-3 Programming Structure
•	 Program in Ladder Logic, Structured Text, or 3 others
•	 Mix and Match Languages to Suit Application